

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT REGARDING CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

Under Section 610.015 of the Mo. Sunshine Law provides that members of the City Council who are not physically in the Council Chambers can participate and vote on all matters when an emergency exists and the nature of the emergency is stated in the minutes.

The U.S., and the world, is in a state of emergency due to the Coronavirus—Covid-19. Therefore, members of the City Council have elected to participate in this meeting electronically for the public health and safety of each other and the general public.

Below is Zoom information for the first portion of the work session, which is a vote to go into closed session. The second portion of the work session is closed session and is not open to the public.

When: September 2, 2021 05:30 PM Central Time (US and Canada) Topic: September 2, 2021 City Council Work Session - OPEN SESSION (VOTE TO GO INTO CLOSED SESSION)

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84668288855

Or to Join by Telephone: Dial: +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 Enter Webinar ID: 846 6828 8855

**SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR THE AGENDA



Kirkwood City Council Work Session Agenda via Zoom Thursday, September 2, 2021, 5:30 p.m. *(Posted August 31, 2021)*

The September 2, 2021 work session is a closed session and is not open to the public.

(Please note that work sessions are for council discussion only and there will be no public comment portion of the meeting. <u>The time for each of the topics are estimates</u>. <u>When a topic is completed the council will immediately move on to the next item on the agenda.</u>)

- I. Motion to close the meeting pursuant to RSMo Chapter 610.021 (1 Legal) (5:30 p.m.)
- II. Motion to open the meeting
- III. Meeting Adjournment

Kirkwood City Council: Mayor Tim Griffin; Council Members Maggie Duwe, Liz Gibbons, Bob Sears, Wallace Ward, Kara Wurtz, and Mark Zimmer

Contact Information: For full City Council contact information visit <u>www.kirkwoodmo.org/council</u>. To contact the City Clerk call 314-822-5802. To contact the Chief Administrative Officer call 314-822-5803.

Accommodation: The City of Kirkwood is interested in effective communication for all persons. Persons requiring an accommodation to attend and participate in the meeting should contact the City Clerk at 314-822-5802 at least 48 hours before the meeting. With advance notice of seven calendar days, the City of Kirkwood will provide interpreter services at public meetings for languages other than English and for the hearing impaired. Upon request, the minutes from this meeting can be made available in an alternate format, such as CD by calling 314-822-5802.